

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** AO 17-92 **Version:** 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

Final action: 12/20/2017

Title: Authorizing the Department of Emergency Management to reallocate a total of \$108,405 for the 2016

UASI Grant in the 2017 adopted budget to more accurately record the grant capital expenditures.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AO 17-92

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2017	1	City Council	Received and Filed	

Authorizing the Department of Emergency Management to reallocate a total of \$108,405 for the 2016 UASI Grant in the 2017 adopted budget to more accurately record the grant capital expenditures.

Administrative Order, consistent with the authority granted to the Mayor in Section 10.07.4 of the City Charter and based on the request of the Director of Emergency Management, to amend the 2017 grant budget for the reallocation of funds, and authorized the Director of Financial Services to amend the budget in the following manner:

See Attachment "2016 UASI Grant Budget Amendment"